
Fri 01-May-2015 11:56:25 EDT

ColonialCavaliersCC vs SarasotaCC
on

Friday 01 May 2015
at

SarasotaCC won by 11 wickets

scored by Craig Martin
match umpire(s) Paul and Klaus

Team ColonialCavaliersCC
Score 112 for 9
Overs 20.0

Players Sebastian Walker
William Bowery
Pete Hawthorne
Jim Andrew
Richard Coates
Mukund Ravipaty
KD Singh
John Mallinson
James Fry
Mark Montgomery
Stig Bjornebye
William Bowry
Myles  Hodgson
Vik Melhotra

Team SarasotaCC
Score 114 for 3
Overs 16.5

Players Nikunj Patel
Kirti Vansadia
Kaustubh Dixit
Shreenath Rajagopalan
Ravi Patel
Fahad Khan
Arun Selvaraj
Panduka Dabare
Deval Trivedi
Jim Persaud
Andrew Persaud
Chris Persaud
Dishel Patel
Deval
fahwad
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ColonialCavaliersCC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: ColonialCavaliersCC Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Sebastian Walker
. . 1 . 1 . 1121 . 11 . . 13 . 1 . . 311321 . 2 . 42212 . 112

not out 42 39 89 13 15 7 3 1 67% 107.7

2 William Bowery
. . . . 111 . 2 . . W

b Deval 5 12 13 8 3 1 33% 41.7

3 Pete Hawthorne
1W

b Jim Persaud 1 2 1 1 1 50% 50.0

4 Jim Andrew
12 . . 1 . . . 11414 . . 121 . 11 . 1 . . 1 . 1 . 23W

c Nikunj Patel  b Kirti Vansadia 29 32 48 14 12 3 1 2 56% 90.6

5 Richard Coates
W

c Shreenath Rajagopalan  b 
Kirti Vansadia

0 1 0 1 0.0

6 Mukund Ravipaty
1 . W

run out (Shreenath 
Rajagopalan)

1 3 2 2 1 33% 33.3

7 KD Singh
. 1 . . 11 . 211 . 42W

b Kirti Vansadia 13 14 26 6 5 2 1 57% 92.9

8 John Mallinson
. . 1W

c Shreenath Rajagopalan  b 
Kirti Vansadia

1 4 7 3 1 25% 25.0

9 James Fry
1 . 2 . 11 . W

c Nikunj Patel  b Kirti Vansadia 5 8 7 4 3 1 50% 62.5

10 Mark Montgomery
. . 1 . 1 -

run out (Kirti Vansadia) 2 5 5 3 2 40% 40.0

11 Stig Bjornebye

12 William Bowry
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

13 Myles  Hodgson

14 Vik Melhotra

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (9wd  1nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 112 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

16

William Bowery

3.5

16

2

17

Pete Hawthorne

4.1

1

3

79

Richard Coates

13.1

1

4

81

Mukund Ravipaty

13.5

2

5

87

Jim Andrew

15.1

6

6

88

John Mallinson

15.3

1

7

94

James Fry

17.2

6

8

103

Mark 
Montgomery

18.6

1

9

110

KD Singh

19.5

7

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

7 4
1

2
4 15 1 1 3.75Jim Persaud

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

2
1

5

1

10
4 23 1 2 5.75Deval 

R
W

WD
NB

9 9
2 18 9.00Ravi Patel

R
W

WD
NB

8 5

1 2 14 1 7.00fahwad

R
W

WD
NB

3

3

6 4 5

2 4 23 5 5.75Shreenath 
Rajagopalan

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

3
2

2
1

9
1 4 17 5 1 4.25Kirti Vansadia
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SarasotaCC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: ColonialCavaliersCC Fri 01-May-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nikunj Patel
1 . . . . . 34 . . . W

b Richard Coates 8 12 7 9 1 1 1 25% 66.7

2 Kirti Vansadia
2 . 41 . . . . . 1 . . 2 . 112113 . 114 . W

c Richard Coates  b James Fry 25 26 38 12 8 3 1 2 54% 96.2

3 Kaustubh Dixit
. W

c & b William Bowery 0 2 2 2 0.0

4 Shreenath 
Rajagopalan

. . . . . . 13 . 311 . . 41111 . . 43 . 43 . . 121 . 33
retired (not out) 41 34 53 15 9 1 6 3 56% 120.6

5 Ravi Patel
. 1 . 11 . 21211 . 16121 . . . 1 . . 1122

not out 28 27 30 9 12 5 1 67% 103.7

6 Fahad Khan

7 Arun Selvaraj

8 Panduka Dabare

9 Deval Trivedi

10 Jim Persaud

11 Andrew Persaud

12 Chris Persaud

13 Dishel Patel

14 Deval 

15 fahwad

16.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (11wd  0nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 114 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

15

Nikunj Patel

2.5

15

2

16

Kaustubh Dixit

3.2

1

3

52

Kirti Vansadia

9.1

36

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 4
1

1 10
4 23 1 5.75Richard 

Coates
R
W

WD
NB

3
1
1

4 7
4 15 1 1 3.75William 

Bowery
R
W

WD
NB

9

4

6 9
3 28 4 9.33Pete 

Hawthorne
R
W

WD
NB

3
1

8 13
3 24 1 8.00James Fry

R
W

WD
NB

2

2

11
1.5 15 2 8.18Sebastian 

Walker
R
W

WD
NB

4

4 1 8 4 8.00Mark 
Montgomery
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ColonialCavaliersCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Jim Persaud . . 1nb-1 . . 1by . 

2 8 0 Deval . 1 1 1wd 1 . 1 

3 15 0 Jim Persaud 1 1 2 1 . 2 

4 17 1 Deval . 1 . . W 1 

5 21 2 Jim Persaud W 1 1 2 . . 

6 27 2 Deval 1wd . . 1 1 3 . 

7 29 2 Jim Persaud . 1 . . 1 . 

8 39 2 Deval 1 . 3 4 1 1 

9 48 2 Ravi Patel 1 4 . . 1 3 

10 56 2 fahwad 2 1 2 1 . 2 

11 65 2 Ravi Patel . 1 . 4 2 2 

12 72 2 fahwad 1 1 . 1 1wd 2 1lb 

13 78 2 Shreenath 1wd 1wd 1 . . 1 1wd 1 . 

14 81 4 Kirti Vansadia 1wd W 1 1 . W . 

15 87 4 Shreenath . . 1 . 2 3 

16 90 6 Kirti Vansadia W 1 W . 2 . 

17 94 6 Shreenath 1 1 . . 1 1 

18 96 7 Kirti Vansadia . W . . 1 1 

19 103 8 Shreenath . 2 1 . 1wd 1wd 1 1W 

20 112 9 Kirti Vansadia . 1 4 2 W 2 

SarasotaCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Richard Coates 2 . 4 1 1 . 

2 11 0 William Bowery . . . . 3 . 

3 15 1 Richard Coates 4 . . . W . 

4 16 2 William Bowery . 1wd W . . . . 

5 17 2 Richard Coates . . . 1 . . 

6 21 2 William Bowery . . 2 . 1 1 

7 31 2 Richard Coates 3 1 . 3 2 1 

8 38 2 William Bowery 1 1 3 1 . 1 

9 52 2 Pete Hawthorne 1 . 4wd 4 1lb . 4 

10 55 3 James Fry W . 1 1 . 1 

11 61 3 Pete Hawthorne 1 1 . 2 1 1 

12 69 3 James Fry 1 2 1 . . 4 

13 78 3 Pete Hawthorne 1 3 . 1 . 4 

14 91 3 James Fry 6 1 3 2 1 . 

15 95 3 Sebastian Walker . . . 2wd . 1 1 

16 103 3 Mark Montgomery 4wd 2 1 . . 1 . 

17 114 3 Sebastian Walker 1 3 3 2 2  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Sebastian Walker ColonialCavaliersCC 42 39 89 1 107.7 66.7% 1

2 Shreenath Rajagopalan SarasotaCC 41 34 53 3 120.6 52.9% 1

3 Jim Andrew ColonialCavaliersCC 29 32 48 2 90.6 56.2%

4 Ravi Patel SarasotaCC 28 27 30 1 103.7 59.3% 1

5 Kirti Vansadia SarasotaCC 25 26 38 2 96.2 53.8%

6 KD Singh ColonialCavaliersCC 13 14 26 1 92.9 57.1%

7 Nikunj Patel SarasotaCC 8 12 7 1 66.7 25.0%

8 James Fry ColonialCavaliersCC 5 8 7 62.5 50.0%

9 William Bowery ColonialCavaliersCC 5 12 13 41.7 33.3%

10 Mark Montgomery ColonialCavaliersCC 2 5 5 40.0 40.0%

11 William Bowry ColonialCavaliersCC 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

12 Pete Hawthorne ColonialCavaliersCC 1 2 1 50.0 50.0%

13 Mukund Ravipaty ColonialCavaliersCC 1 3 2 33.3 33.3%

14 John Mallinson ColonialCavaliersCC 1 4 7 25.0 25.0%

15 Richard Coates ColonialCavaliersCC 0 1 0.0

16 Kaustubh Dixit SarasotaCC 0 2 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Kirti Vansadia SarasotaCC 5 17 4.0 24 1 4.25 3.40 4.80

2 Jim Persaud SarasotaCC 1 15 4.0 24 1 3.75 15.00 24.00

3 William Bowery ColonialCavaliersCC 1 15 4.0 24 1 3.75 15.00 24.00

4 Deval SarasotaCC 1 23 4.0 24 2 5.75 23.00 24.00

5 Richard Coates ColonialCavaliersCC 1 23 4.0 24 5.75 23.00 24.00

6 James Fry ColonialCavaliersCC 1 24 3.0 18 8.00 24.00 18.00

7 Mark Montgomery ColonialCavaliersCC 8 1.0 6 4 8.00

8 Sebastian Walker ColonialCavaliersCC 15 1.5 11 2 8.18

9 fahwad SarasotaCC 14 2.0 12 1 7.00

10 Shreenath Rajagopalan SarasotaCC 23 4.0 24 5 5.75

11 Ravi Patel SarasotaCC 18 2.0 12 9.00

12 Pete Hawthorne ColonialCavaliersCC 28 3.0 18 4 9.33
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COLONIALCAVALIERSCC Batting (SARASOTACC Bowling)

SARASOTACC Batting (COLONIALCAVALIERSCC Bowling)
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Sebastian Walker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 42
Balls 39

0s 13
1s 15
2s 7
3s 3
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 107.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.5
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 8.2

William Bowery
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 12

0s 8
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 41.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Pete Hawthorne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 9.3

Jim Andrew
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 32

0s 14
1s 12
2s 3
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 90.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Richard Coates
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Mukund Ravipaty
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 3

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 33.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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KD Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 14

0s 6
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 92.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

John Mallinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

James Fry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 62.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Mark Montgomery
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 5

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

Stig Bjornebye
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

William Bowry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Myles  Hodgson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Vik Melhotra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Nikunj Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 12

0s 9
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Kirti Vansadia
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 26

0s 12
1s 8
2s 3
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 96.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 17
Wicket 5

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

Kaustubh Dixit
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Shreenath Rajagopalan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 34

0s 15
1s 9
2s 1
3s 6
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 120.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

Ravi Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 27

0s 9
1s 12
2s 5
3s
4s
5s
6s 1
SR 103.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Fahad Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Arun Selvaraj
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Panduka Dabare
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Deval Trivedi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jim Persaud
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.8

Andrew Persaud
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chris Persaud
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Dishel Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Deval
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.8

fahwad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.0


